

Bid Analysis for Tuesday March 28, 2023 Bid Opening

Item No.	Item Description	Schedule A	Quantity	Plan	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Miles Resources		RW Scott Construction		Sascon LLC		Rodarte Construction		RL Alia		Reed Trucking		Ceccanti		Active Construction		NW Cascade		Sound Pacific Construction		Olson Brothers Excavating		
						Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price
1	Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 106,960.00	\$ 106,960.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 69,463.00	\$ 69,463.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 121,750.00	\$ 121,750.00		
2	Roadway Surveying		1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,849.00	\$ 7,849.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00		
3	ADA Features Surveying		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		
4	SPPC Plan		1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
5	Locate Existing Utilities		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control		1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,780.00	\$ 28,780.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00		
7	Record Drawings		1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
8	Minor Changes		1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
9	Trench Excavation Safety Systems		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00		
10	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching		2,195	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,925.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,512.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,951.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,292.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 4,060.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,585.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,292.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,292.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,292.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,292.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,073.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,292.50
11	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Co		1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,807.00	\$ 8,807.00	\$ 11,058.00	\$ 11,058.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
12	Removal of Structures and Obstruction		1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,805.00	\$ 47,805.00	\$ 59,425.00	\$ 59,425.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 81,629.50	\$ 81,629.50	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		
13	Utility Relocation		1	LS	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 11,215.00	\$ 11,215.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
14	Clearing & Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,025.00	\$ 16,025.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 53,314.50	\$ 53,314.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00		
15	Excavation, Backfill, Compaction & G		90	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00		
16	Common Borrow, Incl. Haul		2,975	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 104,125.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 81,812.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 101,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 104,125.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 101,150.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 37,187.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 139,825.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 92,225.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 166,625.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 117,810.00		
17	Embankment Compaction		2,975	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 55,037.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 37,187.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 50,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 49.25	\$ 146,518.75		
18	Catch Basin Type 1		7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,893.00	\$ 13,251.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00		
19	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 12 in. Diamete		89	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 144.50	\$ 12,860.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,921.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 12,104.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,015.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 10,057.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 11,481.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 25,098.00		
20	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 i		252	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 22,302.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 17,136.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 26,712.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 28,728.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 21,672.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 35,028.00		
21	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch		10	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 168.50	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00		
22	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter		773	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,325.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,190.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,055.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,785.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 30,147.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,055.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 29,374.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 37,877.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,055.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 27,828.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 20,871.00		
23	Cement Concrete Decorative Crosswalk		135	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 18,765.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 11,340.00		
24	HMA CL 1/2" PG 58H-22		451	TN	\$ 250.00	\$ 112,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,610.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,885.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 51,865.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,885.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 70,356.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 78,925.00	\$ 158.95	\$ 71,686.45	\$ 133.00	\$ 59,983.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 61,336.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 51,865.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 65,846.00		
25	CSTC		398	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,850.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 21,293.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,512.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,696.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,104.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 19,502.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,870.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,512.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,492.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,860.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 29,452.00		
26	CSBC		650	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 33,800.00		
27	Imported Trench Backfill		250	TN	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,500.00		
28	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb Type		141	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,454.50		
29	Connect to Existing Drainage Structure		1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,327.00	\$ 1,327.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00		
30	Sawcutting		698	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,966.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,584.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,537.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,282.00		
31	Cement Concrete Sidewalk		417	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 62,550.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 27,313.50	\$ 74.00	\$ 30,858.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,445.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,530.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 64,635.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 38,781.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,267.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,105.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 34,611.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,275.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,190.00		
32	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 in. Diamete		361	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,880.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 23,284.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 41,515.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 25,992.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 24,187.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 62,092.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 55,955.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 32,851.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 29,602.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 24,548.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,710.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 83,030.00		
33	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 in. Diamete		82	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 6,027.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16												